
Ellie Bauer
(734) 306-1103

Costume Construction

eleanor.c.bauer@gmail.com

Draper

Stitcher
Stitcher
Stitcher

Wardrobe Supervisor

Wardrobe Crew

Wardrobe Assistant

Life is a Dream
Babette’s Feast

Fen
Blood Wedding
The Wolves
Crazy for YouStitcher

Annie

Xanadu
A Chorus Line

Wardrobe
Wardrobe Supervisor

Wardrobe Supervisor
Annie
Xanadu

Dialogues of the Carmelites
Wardrobe Supervisor Bibles and Candy

A Christmas Carol

Wardrobe Crew
Wardrobe Crew CoComelon LIVE! JJ’s Journey

Opera Triliogy
Scenes from Metamorphoses

CD:Sophie Lin
CD:Ali Caruso

CD:Madison Queen
CD:Madison Queen
CD:Madison Queen

Draper:Sara Busch
Supvr:Alison Hublard-Hershman

Supvr:Alison Hublard-Hershman

CD:Madison Queen
CD:Madison Queen
CD:Sara Busch

WS:Brittney Doyen
WS:Grace Whittemore
CD:Ryan Dziedziech

WS:Jeanna DiPaolo
WS:Christina Prussen

Performing Arts Center at Purchase College

Purchase BA Theatre and Performance

Draper

2021

2019

2021
2021

2021
2021

2021
2021

2021
2021

White Plains Performing Arts Center

Purchase Repertory Theatre

Purchase Repertory Theatre
Purchase Repertory Theatre

Surflight Theatre
Surflight Theatre

Surflight Theatre

Purchase Repertory Theatre

Encore Musical Theatre Company

Surflight Theatre
Surflight Theatre
Purchase Opera
Purchase Repertory Theatre

Purchase Repertory Theatre
Purchase Opera

CD:Sharon Larkey Urick

Costume Design

Associate Designer
Assistant Designer Bibles and Candy CD:Ryan Dziedziech

Dialogues of the Carmelites CD:Sara Busch Purchase Opera
Purchase Repertory Theatre

Beauty and the Beast, Jr. Surflight Theatre Musicals for Children
2020

Designer 2021Dir:Paula Hammons Sloan

2019

2019
2019

2020
2019

2019

2019
2018

BFA in Costume Technology, Professional Training Program in Design/Technology, Conservatory of Theatre Arts, School of the Arts, Purchase College, SUNY. 
Anticipated May 2022

Professional Training

Skills
Industrial and domestic machine sewing; Hand sewing;  Draping and flat patterning; Costume crafts; Millinery; Fabric painting and distressing; Dyeing; 
Embroidery; Beading; Microsoft Office; Google Suite; Adobe Photoshop

References
Alison Hublard-Hershman
Costume Technology Faculty/

SUNY Purchase
alison.hublard@purchase.edu

Murielle Etienne

Costume Shop First Hand
SUNY Purchase

murielle.etienne@purchase.edu

Nancy Palmatier
Lecturer in Theatre Design Technology/

SUNY Purchase
n.palmatier@gmail.com

Costume Shop Workroom Supervisor

Stitcher
Stitcher
Stitcher

Draper

Stitcher
Stitcher

Suffs
The Tap Dance Kid Supvr:Gina Loiodice-Montes

Draper:Marie Stair The Public Theatre
New York City Center 2022

2022

2022Purchase BA Theatre and PerformanceProud to Present CD:Sabrina Ehrnstein

Costume Technology Faculty/
Costume Design Advisor

Draper
Draper CD:Olivia Rivera

CD:Terrell JenkinsBarbecue
Henry IV Part 1 Purchase Repertory Theatre

Purchase Repertory Theatre 2022
2022


