Ellie Bauer eleanor.c.bauer@gmail.com (734) 306-1103

Costume	Construction

COSCOLLIC COLLS	II OI CII OI II			
Draper	Henry IV Part 1	CD:Olivia Rivera	Purchase Repertory Theatre	2022
Draper	Barbecue	CD:Terrell Jenkins	Purchase Repertory Theatre	2022
Draper	Proud to Present	CD:Sabrina Ehrnstein	Purchase BA Theatre and Performance	2022
Draper	Life is a Dream	CD:Sophie Lin	Purchase Repertory Theatre	2021
Draper	Babette's Feast	CD:Ali Caruso	Purchase Repertory Theatre	2021
Stitcher	Suffs	Draper:Marie Stair	The Public Theatre	2022
Stitcher	The Tap Dance Kid	Supvr:Gina Loiodice-Montes	New York City Center	2022
Stitcher	Xanadu	CD:Madison Queen	Surflight Theatre	2021
Stitcher	A Chorus Line	CD:Madison Queen	Surflight Theatre	2021
Stitcher	Annie	CD:Madison Queen	Surflight Theatre	2021
Stitcher	Fen	Supvr:Alison Hublard-Hershman	Purchase Repertory Theatre	2019
Stitcher	Blood Wedding	Draper:Sara Busch	Purchase Repertory Theatre	2019
Stitcher	The Wolves	Supvr:Alison Hublard-Hershman	Purchase BA Theatre and Performance	2019
Stitcher	Crazy for You	CD:Sharon Larkey Urick	Encore Musical Theatre Company	2019
Wardrobe				
Wardrobe Supervisor	Xanadu	CD:Madison Queen	Surflight Theatre	2021
Wardrobe Supervisor	Annie	CD:Madison Queen	Surflight Theatre	2021
Wardrobe Supervisor	Dialogues of the Carmelites	CD:Sara Busch	Purchase Opera	2020
Wardrobe Supervisor	Bibles and Candy	CD:Ryan Dziedziech	Purchase Repertory Theatre	2019
Wardrobe Assistant	A Christmas Carol	WS:Grace Whittemore	White Plains Performing Arts Center	2021
Wardrobe Crew	CoComelon LIVE! JJ's Journey	WS:Brittney Doyen	Performing Arts Center at Purchase College	2021
Wardrobe Crew	Opera Triliogy	WS:Jeanna DiPaolo	Purchase Opera	2019
Wardrobe Crew	Scenes from Metamorphoses	WS:Christina Prussen	Purchase Repertory Theatre	2018
Costume Design				
Designer	Beauty and the Beast, Jr.	Dir:Paula Hammons Sloan	Surflight Theatre Musicals for Children	2021
Associate Designer	Dialogues of the Carmelites	CD:Sara Busch	Purchase Opera	2020
Assistant Designer	Bibles and Candy	CD:Ryan Dziedziech	Purchase Repertory Theatre	2019

Skills

Industrial and domestic machine sewing; Hand sewing; Draping and flat patterning; Costume crafts; Millinery; Fabric painting and distressing; Dyeing; Embroidery; Beading; Microsoft Office; Google Suite; Adobe Photoshop

Professional Training

BFA in Costume Technology, Professional Training Program in Design/Technology, Conservatory of Theatre Arts, School of the Arts, Purchase College, SUNY. Anticipated May 2022

References

Alison Hublard-Hershman Costume Technology Faculty/ Costume Shop Workroom Supervisor SUNY Purchase alison.hublard@purchase.edu Murielle Etienne Costume Technology Faculty/ Costume Shop First Hand SUNY Purchase murielle.etienne@purchase.edu Nancy Palmatier Lecturer in Theatre Design Technology/ Costume Design Advisor SUNY Purchase n.palmatier@gmail.com